FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-09-1999

Γ



101218488

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MRD 11-23-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

11 00 11							
TO: The Commissioner of F	atents and Tradema	arks: Please	record the	attached	original doc	ument(s) or c	opy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					OT.	
New		<u></u>	Assignment	Security Agreement		nt	82 82
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License	License Cha	nge of Name		.s
Document ID#					J		2 T
Correction of PTO Error			Merger	Oth	er		200
Reel # Fra	me#	<u> </u>	•	115	Government		5 =
Corrective Document			U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age				
Reel # Fra	me#		Depa	rtmental File		Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additi	onal names of	conveying pa	rties attached	Month Da	ution Date ay Year
Name (line 1) Randall T. V	Vebber					11 1	1999
Name (line 2)						Execut	ion Date
Second Party Name (line 1) George M. Zi	Control M Zink					ion Date ay Year 19 1999	
Name (line 2)						L	
Receiving Party			Mark	if additional na	ames of receiving	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) Hoist Fitness	Systems					If document to	o be recorded
Name (line 2)						is an assignm receiving part domiciled in t	ent and the ty is not he United
	Stroot					States, an app domestic repi	pointment of a resentative is
						be a separate from Assignn	signation must document nent.)
Address (line 2) Suite 130		7				 1	•
Address (line 3) San Diego	San Diego California 92126 City State/Country Zip Code						
Oomestic Representat		ldross i	Enter for the fir	et Bessiving			
Domestic Representat	ve Name and Ad	idie33	Title for the in	st iveceiving	raity only.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)		1 p. 10 - 70 - 70 - 70 - 70 - 70 - 70 - 70 -					
Address (inte 4)		FOR OFFICE	ELICE ONLY	***************************************			<u> </u>
		FUR OFFICI	E USE ONLY				
l							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/09/1999 TTON11 00000035 29114482

01 FC:581 40.00 GP

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Addr	ess Tele	(619)238-0999				
Name (line	1) Katherine Proctor	Katherine Proctor					
Address (line	1) Brown, Martin, Hall	Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP					
Address (line	2) 1660 Union Street	1660 Union Street					
Address (line	3) San Diego, CA 921	San Diego, CA 92101					
Address (line	4)						
Pages Enter include	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	ne total number of pages of the attached conveyance document g any attachments. # 1					
• •	Number(s) or Paten	, ,	(DO NOT ENTE		al numbers attached		
Enter either the i	Patent Application Numb	per or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOTENTE I	R BOTH numbers for	the same property).		
	atent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)		
29114487							
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				Day Year			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ	11 PCT	19 1999		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
•	osit Account						
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged t	o the account.)				
		Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 02-4070			
	Aı	uthorization to charge a	additional fees:	Yes	No No		
Statement and	Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Katl	nerine Proctor	Kar	المنتبع	Prest her	Nov. 23, 1999		
Name of Person Signing			Signature	Date			

MEMORANDUM

REGARDING: ALTER SYSTEM FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL THERAPY

The client system involves a series of fantastical characters and destinations that represent the

state of mind of the child or adolescent (4 through 14) who is using the wizard's way system as

part of a mental health health therapy. The system has home, school and hospital components.

As utilized in the hospital environment the system can define the entire therapeutic process for a

mental health unit. For example, in a conventional mental health hospital treatment unit, the

patients are rewarded in accordance with a points system. For example a patient who follows

prescribed staff directions may be rewarded with a certain number of points, which may permit

the patient to have access to a recreational facility, or to obtain a pass for an out-of-hospital

excursion. In the wizard's way system, these points are expressed as magic wands and various

ways are provided to record the child's progress, and to accumulate rewards as various specific

progress steps are taken. A game boards, guide books, index cards may be part of the complete

system. Specific treatment modalities are identified with "Empires" such as the River of woe

which has to do with depression and therefore, with different therapeutic steps to relieve the

depression.

The system has evolved over a ten-year period.

[MEMOMVOS99.K22]

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RANDALL T. WEBBER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 100 Harbor Drive, #1404, San Diego, California 92101, and GEORGE M. ZINK, a citizen of the Untied States, having a place of residence at 296 Camino Tablero, Escondido, California 92029, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HOIST FITNESS SYSTEMS, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9990 Empire St., Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92126 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WEIGHT STACK FRAME by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNRWE1099.K08]

Docket: 5767-DP10

Page 1 of 3

Done at 1999.	in the	this it day of
	Randall	T. Webber
State of California)) ss.	
County of San Diego)	
On Movember 19, 1999 for said County and State, pers personally known to me		ndersigned Notary Public in and all T. Webber
or proved to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evide	nce to be
the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/sh	(is)are subscribed the secrited	o the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized in the instrument the person (s),
Witness my hand and official se	eal.	
	······································	JAMES HEMMICK Commission # 1169410 No ary Public - California San Diego County
(Signature of Notary)		My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2002
je v		

[ASNRWE1099.K08] Docket: 5767-DP10 Page 2 of 3

Done at 1999.	90		<u> </u>	_ this	icz	day	of
		Georg	e M. Zink	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	·	
State of California)) ss.	•. *	./ .				
County of San Diego)					
On Notember 19, 1999 for said County and State, personally known to me					y Public	c in ai	nd
or							
proved to me on the basis	of sati	sfactory evid	ence to be	e			
the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/sh capacity(ies) and that by his/he or the entity upon behalf of whi	e/they r/their	executed the signature (s) (same indigenon same instance in same in	ก็เร⁄her/t trument	heir aut the pe	thoriz rson(ed
Witness my hand and official se	al.						
		·		Commiss Notary Pu	S HEMM'CK ion # 169 oile - Callik ago Count acires Jan 1	410 d ornia <u>š</u> Y	- NAA
(Signature of Notary)				,			

[ASNRWEB999.K08] Docket: 5767-DP09

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

Page 3 of 3